SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2019 TO 1/31/2020

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY20 YTD FY19 YTD FY20 YTD FY19 YTD FY20 YTD FY19 YTD Change vs. FY19 YTD ($)

Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 0 2 0 2 $0.00 $6,500.00 -$6,500.00
$0.00 $6,500.00 -$6,500.00

(=]
N
o
N

College of Allied Health

Biomedical Sciences 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMT Training 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $30,000.00 -$30,000.00
Physician Assistant 0 0 1 0 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 0 1 1 1 $15,963.51 $10,640.00 $5,323.51
2 2 2 2 $25,963.51 $40,640.00 -$14,676.49
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 1 2 0 1 $0.00 $74,999.60 -$74,999.60
Center for Archeological Studi 1 3 1 3 $199,987.34 $128,394.11 $71,593.23
Chemistry 5 1 1 0 $25,294.26 $0.00 $25,294.26
Communication 1 0 0 1 $0.00 $24,000.00 -$24,000.00
Earth Sciences 2 2 2 1 $166,483.49 $6,298.99 $160,184.50
English 1 1 1 0 $3,907.00 $0.00 $3,907.00
History 1 1 2 0 $68,488.00 $0.00 $68,488.00
Marine Sciences 6 13 0 3 $0.00 $174,449.28 -$174,449.28
Math and Statistics 4 3 1 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Philosophy 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Physics 3 4 2 1 $410,076.29 $354,863.00 $55,213.29
Psychology 3 2 1 2 $59,595.76 $21,221.50 $38,374.26
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 1 1 1 1 $121,454.50 $121,455.18 -$0.68
30 34 12 13 $1,060,286.64 $905,681.66 $154,604.98
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 1 2 2 4 $354,630.10 $2,712,083.30 -$2,357,453.20
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $197,457.91 -$197,457.91
Ed Office of Contracts 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 3 1 3 0 $61,602.00 $0.00 $61,602.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed 1 3 0 1 $0.00 $5,000.00 -$5,000.00
7 6 5 6 $416,232.10 $2,914,541.21 -$2,498,309.11
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 3 4 0 3 $0.00 $1,133,240.33 -$1,133,240.33
Civil Eng 8 10 2 1 $219,015.13 $168,965.00 $50,050.13
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 1 0 0 1 $0.00 $4,000.00 -$4,000.00
Electrical Eng 7 6 0 3 $0.00 $629,920.13 -$629,920.13
Mechanical Eng 4 5 2 4 $10,000.00 $106,694.50 -$96,694.50
23 25 4 12 $229,015.13 $2,042,819.96 -$1,813,804.83
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 3 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 0 0 3 2 $1,649,429.53 $1,271,723.52 $377,706.01
Center for Healthy Communities 0 0 1 0 $9,924.00 $0.00 $9,924.00
Center for Lung Biology 13 13 4 3 $323,057.09 $291,616.95 $31,440.14
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 0 0 1 0 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov 2 0 2 0 $9,552.00 $0.00 $9,552.00
Emergency Medicine 1 0 1 0 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
Family Medicine 3 3 3 3 $125,000.00 $120,000.00 $5,000.00
Internal Medicine 3 3 3 1 $344,948.00 $151,514.00 $193,434.00
Microbiology/Immunology 2 1 4 1 $720,316.04 $160,056.32 $560,259.72
Neurology 3 1 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pathology 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pediatrics 4 5 1 3 $22,000.00 $47,250.00 -$25,250.00
Pharmacology 13 0 4 0 $286,210.94 $0.00 $286,210.94
Physiology/Cell Biology 8 1 1 2 $50,000.00 $662,437.50 -$612,437.50
Surgery 1 2 0 1 $0.00 $35,626.00 -$35,626.00
58 31 29 16 $3,570,437.60 $2,740,224.29 $830,213.31
College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing 1 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 0 2 1 0 $72,116.00 $0.00 $72,116.00
Community Mental Health 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Maternal/Child Health 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $10,000.00 -$10,000.00
2 7 1 1 $72,116.00 $10,000.00 $62,116.00
Division of Student Affairs
Talent Search 0 0 1 0 $39,999.96 $0.00 $39,999.96
0 1 0 $39,999.96 $0.00 $39,999.96
Global USA
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Honors College
Honors College 0 0 1 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00



FY20 YTD

LVEICH
FY19 YTD

FY20 YTD

Award $ Received
FY19 YTD

Change vs. FY19 YTD ($)

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
Mitchell Cancer Institute

Mitchell College of Business
Economics Finance

Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Research

Hospitality & Tourism Alliance
Research Innovation

Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing
Computer Science
Information Systems & Technology
School of Computing - Dean's Office

USA Hospitals
University Hospital

University Libraries
University Libraries

Grand Total

Proposals
FY20YTD  FY19 YTD
0 0
7 10
1 31
8 41
1 0
1 0
3 0
3 0
0 1
0 1
1 0
0 1
1 3
1 1
0 6
10 14
11 21
1 1
1 1
1 0
1 0
149 173

©© Voo » Pk OOOo o

=

78

= O OO0

o o U

79

$5,000.00

$0.00
$292,102.35

$292,102.35

$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$674,794.24

$674,794.24

$0.00
$0.00
$306,584.27

$306,584.27

$289,240.93
$289,240.93

$0.00
$0.00
$6,986,272.73

$0.00

$116,921.00
$1,766,354.18

$1,883,275.18

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$137,999.60
$341,455.00
$0.00

$479,454.60

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$11,041,136.90

$5,000.00

-$116,921.00
-$1,474,251.83

-$1,591,172.83

$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$674,794.24

$656,794.24

-$137,999.60
-$341,455.00
$306,584.27

-$172,870.33

$289,240.93
$289,240.93

$0.00
$0.00
-$4,054,864.17



