SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2019 TO 1/31/2020

	Proposals		Awards			Award \$ Received	
College/Dept	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	Change vs. FY19 YTD (\$
							change ist 113 HB (3)
Academic Success and Retention							
Academic Success and Retention	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	-\$6,500.00
	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	-\$6,500.00
College of Allied Health							
Biomedical Sciences	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMT Training	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	-\$30,000.00
Physician Assistant	0	0	1	0	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	0	1	1	1	\$15,963.51	\$10,640.00	\$5,323.51
	2	2	2	2	\$25,963.51	\$40,640.00	-\$14,676.49
College of Arts and Sciences							
Biology	1	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$74,999.60	-\$74,999.60
Center for Archeological Studi	1	3	1	3	\$199,987.34	\$128,394.11	\$71,593.23
Chemistry	5	1	1	0	\$25,294.26	\$0.00	\$25,294.26
Communication	1	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$24,000.00	-\$24,000.00
Earth Sciences	2	2 1	2 1	1	\$166,483.49	\$6,298.99	\$160,184.50
English History	1 1	1	1	0 0	\$3,907.00 \$68,488.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,907.00 \$68,488.00
Marine Sciences	6	13	0	3	\$08,488.00 \$0.00	\$174,449.28	-\$174,449.28
Math and Statistics	4	3	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature		0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Philosophy	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Physics	3	4	2	1	\$410,076.29	\$354,863.00	\$55,213.29
Psychology	3	2	1	2	\$59,595.76	\$21,221.50	\$38,374.26
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	1	1	1	1	\$121,454.50	\$121,455.18	-\$0.68
	30	34	12	13	\$1,060,286.64	\$905,681.66	\$154,604.98
College of Education and Profession	al Studios						
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office		2	2	4	\$354,630.10	\$2,712,083.30	-\$2,357,453.20
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	0	0	0	4	\$0.00	\$197,457.91	-\$197,457.91
Ed Office of Contracts	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	3	1	3	0	\$61,602.00	\$0.00	\$61,602.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	1	3	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
•	7	6	5	6	\$416,232.10	\$2,914,541.21	-\$2,498,309.11
	•	•	U U	Ŭ	<i>\</i>	<i><i><i><i>x</i></i>=<i>,s</i>=<i>.,s</i>.<i>.............</i></i></i>	<i>q</i> =) 100,000112
College of Engineering							
Chemical Eng	3	4	0	3	\$0.00	\$1,133,240.33	-\$1,133,240.33
Civil Eng	8	10	2	1	\$219,015.13	\$168,965.00	\$50,050.13
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	1 7	0 6	0 0	1 3	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$4,000.00	-\$4,000.00
Electrical Eng Mechanical Eng	4	5	2	3 4	\$10,000.00	\$629,920.13 \$106,694.50	-\$629,920.13 -\$96,694.50
	23	25	4	12	\$229,015.13	\$2,042,819.96	-\$1,813,804.83
	23	25	-	12	\$229,013.13	\$2,042,015.50	-31,813,804.83
College of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	3	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness		0	3	2	\$1,649,429.53	\$1,271,723.52	\$377,706.01
Center for Healthy Communities	0	0	1	0	\$9,924.00	\$0.00	\$9,924.00
Center for Lung Biology	13	13 0	4	3 0	\$323,057.09	\$291,616.95	\$31,440.14
College of Medicine - Dean's Office	0 2	0	1 2	0	\$22,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$22,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov Emergency Medicine	1	0	2	0	\$9,552.00 \$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,552.00 \$8,000.00
Family Medicine	3	3	3	3	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,000.00
Internal Medicine	3	3	3	1	\$344,948.00	\$151,514.00	\$193,434.00
Microbiology/Immunology	2	1	4	1	\$720,316.04	\$160,056.32	\$560,259.72
Neurology	3	1	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pathology	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pediatrics	4	5	1	3	\$22,000.00	\$47,250.00	-\$25,250.00
Pharmacology	13	0	4	0	\$286,210.94	\$0.00	\$286,210.94
Physiology/Cell Biology	8	1	1	2	\$50,000.00	\$662,437.50	-\$612,437.50
Surgery	1	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$35,626.00	-\$35,626.00
	58	31	29	16	\$3,570,437.60	\$2,740,224.29	\$830,213.31
ollege of Nursing							
Adult Health Nursing	1	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	0	2	1	õ	\$72,116.00	\$0.00	\$72,116.00
Community Mental Health	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maternal/Child Health	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00
	2	7	1	1	\$72,116.00	\$10,000.00	\$62,116.00
Division of Student Affairs							
	0	0	1	0	\$20.000.0C	¢0.00	620.000.0C
Talent Search	0	0	1	0	\$39,999.96	\$0.00	\$39,999.96
	0	0	1	0	\$39,999.96	\$0.00	\$39,999.96
Global USA							
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	•	J	v	v			çulu
Ionors College							
Honors College	0	0	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	Change vs. FY19 YTD (\$)
	0	0	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Mitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials Mitchell Cancer Institute	7 1	10 31	6 5	4 9	\$0.00 \$292,102.35	\$116,921.00 \$1,766,354.18	-\$116,921.00 -\$1,474,251.83
	8	41	11	13	\$292,102.35	\$1,883,275.18	-\$1,591,172.83
Mitchell College of Business							
Economics Finance	1	0	1	0	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00
	1	0	1	0	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00
Office of Diversity and Inclusion							
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	3	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	3	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research							
Hospitality & Tourism Alliance	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	-\$18,000.00
Research Innovation	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research and Economic Dev	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)	0	1	1	0	\$674,794.24	\$0.00	\$674,794.24
	1	3	1	1	\$674,794.24	\$18,000.00	\$656,794.24
School of Computing							
Computer Science	1	1	0	5	\$0.00	\$137,999.60	-\$137,999.60
Information Systems & Technology	0	6	0	8	\$0.00	\$341,455.00	-\$341,455.00
School of Computing - Dean's Office	10	14	9	0	\$306,584.27	\$0.00	\$306,584.27
	11	21	9	13	\$306,584.27	\$479,454.60	-\$172,870.33
USA Hospitals							
University Hospital	1	1	1	0	\$289,240.93	\$0.00	\$289,240.93
	1	1	1	0	\$289,240.93	\$0.00	\$289,240.93
University Libraries							
University Libraries	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total	149	173	78	79	\$6,986,272.73	\$11,041,136.90	-\$4,054,864.17